5HVA   •  Quality Vacuum Valves since 1973   •   www.highvac.com   •   sales@highvac.com   •   775-359-4442   5555HVHVAA A   ••  QuQuQuualalalalala ititititityyyyy y VaVVaVaVaVacucuccuumumumumummmummm VVVVVValalallalalvevevevevevev ss ss sisisisincncncnce e 1919737333 •  wwwwwwwwwwww.hh.hh.hhigigggghvhvhvacacacacac.c.c.. omom   •   sales@higggghvhvvh acacaca .c.ccomoomom  • 7777575757557 -3-35959-444444444444 222 2   33
Table of Contents
Introduction ..........................................       Page 6
Specifi cations ...................................... Page 7
Model Key Guide ................................. Page 8
 .625" ID (DN16mm) ............... Page 9
1.5" ID (DN40mm) ............... Page 10
2.0" ID (DN50mm) ............... Page 11

                                    Q = Microswitch w/6-pin  /
                                    X or Blank = No position Indicator
Model Key guide
11000 Series Standard Cycle Gate Valves
 11
00
0
 11
00
0
9HVA   •  Quality Vacuum Valves since 1973   •   www.highvac.com   •   sales@highvac.com   •   775-359-4442
       1 x 10-9 mbar
      1 x 10-10 mbar
< 2 x 10-9 mbar l/s
            ≤ 30 mbar
Body  =       304 Stainless Steel
Gate  =       304 Stainless Steel
Bellows  =   AM-350
Actuator =   6061-T6 Aluminum
Body, Gate Open (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
Body, Gate Closed (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
Actuator w/out solenoid (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
Position Indicator (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
150°C / 200°C*
150°C / 150°C*
    60°C / 60°C*
150°C / 150°C*
*250°C options available on request.
Specifi cations
HV Pressure Range:
UHV Pressure Range:
Helium Leak Rate: Materials:
Maximum Δ Pressure Before Opening:
Materials:
Operating Temperature:
16-mm     .625-inch
11000 Series Standard Cycle Gate Valves
 11000
 11000
10 HVA   •  Quality Vacuum Valves since 1973   •   www.highvac.com   •   sales@highvac.com   •   775-359-4442
40-mm     1.5-inch
       1 x 10-9 mbar
      1 x 10-10 mbar
< 2 x 10-9 mbar l/s
            ≤ 30 mbar
Body  =       304 Stainless Steel
Gate  =       304 Stainless Steel
Bellows  =   AM-350
Actuator =   6061-T6 Aluminum
Body, Gate Open (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
Body, Gate Closed (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
Actuator w/out solenoid (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
Position Indicator (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
150°C / 200°C*
150°C / 150°C*
    60°C / 60°C*
150°C / 150°C*
*250°C options available on request.
Specifi cations
HV Pressure Range:
UHV Pressure Range:
Helium Leak Rate: Materials:
Maximum Δ Pressure Before Opening:
Materials:
Operating Temperature:
Specifi cationsp
11000 Series Standard Cycle Gate Valves
 11
00